

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A tasty, lunchtime favorite containing 51% whole grain and a soft, creamy cheese.

- Delicious 51% whole grain bread sticks filled with cheese.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve with flavor-packed dips such as marinara, BBQ, Buffalo and Ranch.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093142 -Divide each 42.00 oz. sheet into 20 - 2.10 oz. portions. Two 2.10 oz. Mozzarella Cheese/Cheese Substitute Sticks (4.20 oz. total) (by weight) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFÉ™ WG Cheese Stuffed Sticks 50/50 must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 630 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFÉ™ 73318

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Cook before serving. Prepare from frozen state. Oven Type Convection Preheat oven to 350°F, high fan. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on parchment lined full sheet pan. Bake for 15-17 minutes. Conventional Preheat oven to 350°F. Place one frozen breadstick sheet on parchment lined half sheet pan. Bake for 28-30 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	350 °F	15-17 MINUTES	Cook before serving
Conventional Oven	350 °F	28-30 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180733181
Gross Weight:	28.10
Net Weight:	26.25
Each Weight:	4.20
Cube:	1.09
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16.13 x 11.63 x 10
Cases/Pallet:	45
Tie:	9
High:	5
SHELF LIFE:	365

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.



INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SEA SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, SALT, ENZYMES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), CHEESE BLEND (MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE [WATER, CASEIN, PALM OIL, SALT, SODIUM ALUMINIUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B-6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), GUAR GUM, ARTIFICIAL COLOR], LOW MOISTURE PART-SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES]), WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MOZZARELLA CHEESE POWDER (DEHYDRATED MOZZARELLA CHEESE [PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DRIED WHOLE EGG, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, CHEESE POWDER (CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], BUTTER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, DRIED GARLIC.



Karen Wilder

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
 Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	2 Sticks (119g)	-
Serving Size (grams):	119	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	4.2	-
Eaches/Case:	200	-
Inner Packs/Case:	1	-
Servings/Case:	100	-
Calories:	290	-
Calories From Fat:	100	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	45	-
Total Fat:	11	17%
Saturated Fat:	5	27%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	20	6%
Sodium:	530	22%
Potassium:	290	8%
Total Carbohydrate:	30	10%
Total Dietary Fiber:	3	11%
Sugars:	4	-
Protein:	19	-
Vitamin A:	-	8%
Vitamin C:	-	0%
Calcium:	-	35%
Iron:	-	10%
Whole Grain:	17	51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	1 Stick (60g)	-
Serving Size (grams):	60	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	2.1	-
Eaches/Case:	200	-
Inner Packs/Case:	1	-
Servings/Case:	200	-
Calories:	150	-
Calories From Fat:	50	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	22.5	-
Total Fat:	6	9%
Saturated Fat:	2.5	13%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	10	3%
Sodium:	260	11%
Potassium:	140	4%
Total Carbohydrate:	15	5%
Total Dietary Fiber:	1	6%
Sugars:	2	-
Protein:	9	-
Vitamin A:	-	4%
Vitamin C:	-	0%
Calcium:	-	20%
Iron:	-	6%
Whole Grain:	8	51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.



Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
 Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

